

â

SLP(Crl.)No. 5534 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5534/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2003 in CRLOP 34232/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SARIJA BANU (A) JANARTHANI @ JANANI &ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,bail&
permission to place addl. documents on record)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.316/2003

Date : 19/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kapil Sibbal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.Subramanian,Sr.Adv.

M/s. E.C. Agrawala,Jayaseelan,Mahesh Agrawal and
Rishi Aggarwala,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL) No.5534/2003: Exemption from filing O.T. allowed.

Issue Notice.

T.P.(CRL) No.316/2003: Exemption from filing O.T. allowed.

Issue Notice.

The learned Special Judge,Madurai

(EC Act and NDPC Act) may proceed with framing of charges

in CC No. 1233/2003 but the further trial of the case is

stayed.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

(Veera Verma)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master